
2025 Murray State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-17   Conf: 17-8   Home: 15-6   Away: 18-7   Neutral: 11-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (542), Opp (469)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (8), Decker (2), Hogart (2), Vierling (2), Mercer (1), Tauken
(1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hogart (1), Vierling (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Vierling (5), Guthrie (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Elmy 2, Lyke 2, Hustedde 1, Schutte 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (96-132), Vierling (42-59), Silva (13-17), Schutte (10-14), Hustedde (6-9), Parenteau (4-5), Stokely (4-4), Chaudoin (3-3),
Zentko (3-3), Elmy (2-5), Lyke (2-2), Ugo (2-2), Guthrie (1-2), Huettl (1-1), Kelham (1-2), Lebron (1-1), Oakley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Mercer, Dustin .355 60-60 259 57 92 23 5 0 39 125 .483 36 4 38 2 .437 3 1 5-6 125 7 6 .957
12 Decker, Dom .351 60-59 211 48 74 18 3 0 48 98 .464 47 15 40 8 .496 1 2 9-11 85 141 8 .966
15 Hogart, Jonathan .338 61-61 260 80 88 26 1 22 65 182 .700 38 13 53 1 .446 1 0 7-10 150 2 4 .974
25 Mistone, Luke .335 61-61 248 56 83 17 3 4 53 118 .476 23 7 16 6 .399 5 0 2-4 460 39 2 .996
17 Vierling, Will .312 60-60 234 48 73 17 2 10 52 124 .530 33 9 25 4 .415 1 0 1-1 421 38 1 .998
8 Garner, Carson .276 61-61 225 64 62 14 1 17 60 129 .573 60 4 65 6 .429 5 0 14-15 41 87 7 .948
37 Tauken, Dan .255 61-61 231 44 59 9 2 11 77 105 .455 33 3 46 8 .348 6 0 1-1 87 0 2 .978
14 Cunningham, Conner .247 60-58 190 49 47 10 2 7 39 82 .432 37 10 63 2 .388 5 3 3-3 73 138 9 .959
31 Patterson, Parker .600 2-0 5 6 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 1 1 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Guthrie, Kingsley .353 14-4 17 6 6 1 0 0 2 7 .412 6 1 7 0 .542 0 0 1-1 37 2 0 1.000
11 Diamond, Jaxon .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Bermeo, Nico .286 28-14 63 16 18 3 0 1 7 24 .381 8 5 18 1 .403 1 0 1-2 8 18 0 1.000
4 Bingham, Gunnar .286 14-2 7 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 5 0 1 0 .583 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
28 Grabowski, Brady .283 17-12 46 7 13 3 0 1 12 19 .413 8 0 15 0 .382 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
43 Stokely, David .278 13-3 18 6 5 1 0 0 4 6 .333 4 0 2 0 .391 1 0 0-0 31 1 0 1.000
27 Rollins, Danny .250 2-0 4 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
42 Jury, Charlie .182 17-7 33 7 6 4 0 2 10 16 .485 3 1 16 0 .270 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 McCoy, Jackson .178 35-25 90 18 16 2 0 3 9 27 .300 7 11 33 0 .312 1 0 1-1 21 0 0 1.000
6 Huettl, Isaac .000 4-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 3 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
29 Zentko, Dylan .000 23-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
Totals .302 61-61 2149 525 650 148 19 78 487 1070 .498 355 86 439 38 .416 31 7 47-57 1596 529 46 .979
Opponents .265 61-61 2053 350 544 101 10 60 324 845 .412 268 65 493 22 .364 26 17 48-66 1550 520 67 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Mercer, Dustin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ugo, Jackson 3.55 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 6 5 10 11 1 1 1 .298 2 1 0 1 0
29 Zentko, Dylan 4.15 4-1 22 0 0 0-1 3 52.0 59 30 24 19 54 13 1 4 .281 5 3 0 1 3
13 Elmy, Kane 4.45 6-2 16 10 0 0-0 0 56.2 63 30 28 23 28 6 1 9 .290 1 4 0 3 3
41 Kelham, Graham 4.50 4-1 24 0 0 0-1 9 46.0 39 23 23 13 64 7 1 6 .227 4 9 0 1 1
20 Lyke, Ethan 4.64 2-1 9 7 0 0-0 0 33.0 37 20 17 17 24 9 0 1 .291 2 4 0 3 3
30 Chaudoin, Preston 4.76 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 12 7 6 6 14 2 0 1 .273 2 2 0 1 0
32 Silva, Isaac 4.84 9-3 18 16 1 0-2 0 87.1 84 54 47 36 81 14 1 9 .249 2 7 0 1 2
18 Hustedde, Jacob 5.09 2-0 16 5 0 0-1 0 40.2 37 26 23 28 40 9 0 8 .240 6 0 0 0 1
2 Schutte, Nic 5.16 8-5 18 16 1 0-1 0 96.0 83 61 55 55 97 14 1 10 .233 6 17 1 5 2
21 Oakley, Reese 5.56 3-0 15 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 25 20 14 11 25 4 0 5 .272 4 5 0 2 1
33 Wajda, Jack 5.56 2-3 13 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 30 18 14 9 17 7 1 1 .316 1 3 1 3 1
16 Lebron, Derek 6.14 2-0 13 0 0 0-1 1 14.2 16 13 10 10 12 4 3 1 .276 0 2 0 1 0
5 McLendon, Harper 7.36 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 3 11.0 17 10 9 7 8 7 0 1 .370 1 0 1 0 0
34 Parenteau, Matt 11.64 0-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 19.1 21 26 25 17 15 3 0 3 .288 8 5 0 4 0
23 Clatur, Chase 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 .222 0 2 0 0 0
38 Braundmeier, Reed 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .429 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.18 44-17 208 61 2 4 20 532.0 544 350 306 268 493 101 10 60 .265 45 65 3 26 17
Opponents 8.10 17-44 273 61 1 2 7 516.2 650 525 465 355 439 148 19 78 .302 60 86 2 31 7



2025 Murray State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Guthrie, Kingsley 39 37 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 4 0
43 Stokely, David 32 31 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Bermeo, Nico 26 8 18 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 McCoy, Jackson 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bingham, Gunnar 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zentko, Dylan 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Kelham, Graham 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Hustedde, Jacob 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
20 Lyke, Ethan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Huettl, Isaac 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Lebron, Derek 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Chaudoin, Preston 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Jury, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Clatur, Chase 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rollins, Danny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Grabowski, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McLendon, Harper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Vierling, Will 460 421 38 1 .998 0 42 17 .712 5 0
25 Mistone, Luke 501 460 39 2 .996 24 0 0 — 0 0
37 Tauken, Dan 89 87 0 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hogart, Jonathan 156 150 2 4 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Decker, Dom 234 85 141 8 .966 19 0 0 — 0 0
14 Cunningham, Conner 220 73 138 9 .959 18 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mercer, Dustin 138 125 7 6 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Garner, Carson 135 41 87 7 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schutte, Nic 19 8 10 1 .947 0 10 4 .714 0 0
32 Silva, Isaac 16 7 8 1 .938 0 13 4 .765 0 0
13 Elmy, Kane 14 4 9 1 .929 1 2 3 .400 0 0
34 Parenteau, Matt 7 4 2 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Wajda, Jack 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Oakley, Reese 3 0 1 2 .333 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Diamond, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Patterson, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Braundmeier, Reed 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ugo, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2171 1596 529 46 .979 71 96 36 .727 9 0
Opponents 2137 1550 520 67 .969 109 94 20 .825 12 0


